Source of systematic uncertainty

Impact on signal strength [%]

VBF parton shower
Jet energy scale
Trigger efficiency
Parton shower (final-state radiation)
b jet regression smearing
b tagging efficiency
Pileup modeling
b jet regression scale
Jet energy resolution

13.0
7.7
6.7
5.6
3.3
3.0
2.3
2.0
1.5



